
SI.NO Subject Title of Books for Class Publisher Class INR
 Rate @ 

5.77 
VAT Amount

1 English New Buzzword - Textbook Orient Black Swan 7th 594.00 34.27             5.14        39.41             

2 English New Buzzword- Workbook Orient Black Swan 7th 381.00 21.98             3.30        25.28             

3 English New Buzzword - Supplementary Reader Orient Black Swan 7th 294.00 16.96             2.54        19.51             

4 English New Buzzword- Grammer Land Orient Black Swan 7th 406.00 23.43             3.51        26.94             

5 Maths Mathematics Text Book NCERT 7th 65.00    3.75               0.56        4.31               

6 Social Studies Social and Political life NCERT 7th 65.00    3.75               0.56        4.31               

7 Social Studies Our environment NCERT 7th 65.00    3.75               0.56        4.31               

8 Social Studies Our Past History NCERT 7th 65.00    3.75               0.56        4.31               

9 Science Science Text Book NCERT 7th 65.00    3.75               0.56        4.31               

10 Hindi Vasant Bhag-2 NCERT 7th 65.00    3.75               0.56        4.31               

11 Hindi Hindi Vayakaran Sudha - grade 7 Goyal 7th 415.00 23.95             3.59        27.54             

12 Arabic language Yuhibbul Arabiyah-3 Saudi Govt Publication 7th -        -                 -          30.00             

13 Value Education/Life Skills Vision/Ready for life- Part 7 Collins/Charles Baker 7th 314.00 18.12             2.72        20.84             

14 Art&Craft Art Plus - 7 G Ram 7th 422.00 24.35             3.65        28.00             

15 Computer Science Users to creators  (Lite Version ) Cyber Square 7th -        -                 -          -                 

243.40           

1 Islamic Education Studies in Islam- Part 7 Islamic Book Service 7th 195.00 11.25             1.69        12.94             

2 Moral Science The Mirror of Values Goyal 7th 250.00 14.43             2.16        16.59             

3 Arabic language Duroosutul Lugathil Arabiya - 5 Majalis Al Talimiya Alislahi Kerela 7th 75.00    4.33               0.65        4.98               

4 Malayalam Malyalam Padawali  cb-7 or Bhoomi Malayam Holy Faith 7th -        -                 -          -                 

5 Malayalam Malyalam Padawali wb-7 Holy Faith 7th -        -                 -          -                 

6 Urdu Apni Zabaan - 7 NCERT 7th 65.00    3.75               0.56        4.31               

7 Kannada Kannada Parimal-6 Subhash Publishing Hous 7th 255.00 14.71             2.21        16.92             

8 Telugu Sakalpam - 5 New Saraswati House, New Delhi 7th 305.00 17.60             2.64        20.24             

9 Marthi Sulabh Bharthi Mahrashtra Rajya Pathya Pustak-Pune 7th -        -                 -          -                 

10 Tamil Tamilnattu padanool kalakam Class -5 Tamil Nadu Govt. 7th -        -                 -          -                 

11 French Apprenons Le Francais Text Book-3 Sarasawati Pubs. 7th -        -                 -          -                 

12 French Apprenons Le Francais Work  Book-3 Sarasawati Pubs. 7th -        -                 -          -                 

13 French Les Fables Counts - 2 Sarasawati Pubs. 7th -        -                 -          -                 

Optional

7th BOOK LIST-IIPS 2024-2025



SI.NO Subject Title of Books for Class Publisher Class INR
 Rate 

@ 5.77 
VAT Amount

1 English New Buzzword - Textbook Orient Black Swan 8th 599.00     34.56        5.18        39.75             

2 English New Buzzword- Workbook Orient Black Swan 8th 388.00     22.39        3.36        25.75             

3 English New Buzzword - Supplementary Reader Orient Black Swan 8th 294.00     16.96        2.54        19.51             

4 English New Buzzword- Grammer Land Orient Black Swan 8th 414.00     23.89        3.58        27.47             

5 Maths Mathematics Text Book NCERT 8th 65.00        3.75          0.56        4.31               

6 Social Studies Social and Political life NCERT 8th 65.00        3.75          0.56        4.31               

7 Social Studies Geography NCERT 8th 60.00        3.46          0.52        3.98               

8 Social Studies Our Past History NCERT 8th 65.00        3.75          0.56        4.31               

9 Science Science Text Book NCERT 8th 55.00        3.17          0.48        3.65               

10 Hindi Vasant Bhag-3 NCERT 8th 65.00        3.75          0.56        4.31               

11 Hindi Hindi Vayakaran Sudha - grade 8 Goyal 8th 425.00     24.52        3.68        28.20             

12 Arabic language Yuhibbul Arabiyah-4 Saudi Govt Publication 8th -            -            -          30.00             

13 Value Education/Life Skills Vision/Ready for life- Part 8 Collins/Charles Baker 8th 325.00     18.75        2.81        21.57             

14 Art&Craft Art Plus - 8 G Ram 8th 472.00     27.23        4.09        31.32             

15 Computer Science Users to creators  (Lite Version ) Cyber Square 8th -            -            -          -                 

248.44           

1 Islamic Education Studies in Islam- Part 8 Islamic Book Service 8th 200.00     11.54        1.73        13.27             

2 Moral Science The Mirror of Values Goyal 8th 260.00     15.00        2.25        17.25             

3 Arabic language Duroosutul Lugathil Arabiya - 6 Majalis Al Talimiya Alislahi Kerela 8th 75.00        4.33          0.65        4.98               

4 Malayalam Malyalam Padawali  cb-8 or Bhoomi Malayam Holy Faith 8th -            -            -          -                 

5 Malayalam Malyalam Padawali wb-8 Holy Faith 8th -            -            -          -                 

6 Urdu Apni Zabaan - 8 NCERT 8th 65.00        3.75          0.56        4.31               

7 Kannada Kannada Parimal-7 Subhash Publishing Hous 8th -            -            -          -                 

8 Telugu Sakalpam - 4 New Saraswati House, New Delhi 8th -            -            -          -                 

9 Marthi Sulabh Bharthi Mahrashtra Rajya Pathya Pustak-Pune 8th -            -            -          -                 

10 Tamil Tamilnattu padanool kalakam Class -6 Tamil Nadu Govt. 8th -            -            -          -                 

11 French Apprenons Le Francais Text Book-4 Sarasawati Pubs. 8th -            -            -          -                 

12 French Apprenons Le Francais Work  Book-4 Sarasawati Pubs. 8th -            -            -          -                 

13 French Les Fables Counts - 3 Sarasawati Pubs. 8th -            -            -          -                 

Optional

8th BOOK LIST-IIPS 2024-2025



SI.NO Subject Title of Books for Class Publisher Class INR
 Rate 

@ 5.77 
VAT Amount

1 English Beehive NCERT 80.00    4.62          0.69        5.31               

2 English Moment NCERT 45.00    2.60          0.39        2.99               

3 English Word & Expression- Part-1 NCERT -        -            -          -                 

4 Maths Mathematics NCERT 155.00 8.94          1.34        10.29             

5 Maths Math Lab Mannual Goyal 370.00 21.35        3.20        24.55             

6 Science Science NCERT 150.00 8.66          1.30        9.95               

7 Science Science Lab Manual Goyal 265.00 15.29        2.29        17.58             

8 Social Science India & Contemporary World - I (History) NCERT 115.00 6.64          1.00        7.63               

9 Social Science  Democratic Politics  (Civics)- I NCERT 90.00    5.19          0.78        5.97               

10 Social Science Contemporary India - 1 - Geography NCERT 65.00    3.75          0.56        4.31               

11 Social Science Understanding Economics NCERT 60.00    3.46          0.52        3.98               

12 Artificial Intelligence Artificial Intelligence 415.00 23.95        3.59        27.54             

120.10           

1 Hindi Sanchayan -1 NCERT 30.00    1.73          0.26        1.99               

2 Hindi Sparsh -1 NCERT 50.00    2.89          0.43        3.32               

3 Hindi Anmol Vyavarik Hindi Vyakaran & Rachna Goyal 245.00 14.14        2.12        16.26             

4 Tamil Tamil Samacheer Kalvi/Tamilnattu Padanool kalakam TN Textbook Society, Chennai/TN Govt -        -            -          -                 

5 Arabic Minhaj Attaleem Athhanavi- Part -1 CBSE -        -            -          -                 

6 Malayalam Kerala Padawalip Class  - 9 part 1&2 Kerala Govt. pubs -        -            -          -                 

7 Malayalam Thijaswiyam vaguni - class -9 - Malyalam Kerala Govt. pubs 110.00 6.35          0.95        7.30               

8 Urdu Jaan Pehchaan NCERT 65.00    3.75          0.56        4.31               

9 Urdu Door Paas NCERT 125.00 7.21          1.08        8.29               

10 Urdu Urdu Qwaid NCERT 95.00    5.48          0.82        6.30               

11 French French :- Entre Jeunes Class - 9 -        -            -          -                 

Optional

9th BOOK LIST-IIPS 2024-2025



SI.NO Subject Title of Books for Class Publisher Class INR
 Rate 

@ 5.77 
VAT Amount

1 English First Flight NCERT 10th 80.00    4.62      0.69    5.31          

2 English Footprints without feet NCERT 10th 40.00    2.31      0.35    2.65          

3 English Words and Expression – (Part – 2) NCERT 10th -        -        -      -            

4 Maths Mathematics NCERT 10th 160.00  9.23      1.38    10.62        

5 Maths Math Lab Manual GOYAL BROTHERS 10th 375.00  21.64    3.25    24.88        

6 Science Science NCERT 10th 190.00  10.96    1.64    12.61        

7 Science Science Lab Manual GOYAL BROTHERS 10th 285.00  16.44    2.47    18.91        

8 Social Science India & Contemporary World - 2 (History) NCERT 10th 125.00  7.21      1.08    8.29          

9 Social Science  Democratic Politics  (Civics)-2 NCERT 10th 90.00    5.19      0.78    5.97          

10 Social Science Contemporary India - 2 - Geography NCERT 10th 75.00    4.33      0.65    4.98          

11 Social Science Understanding Economics NCERT 10th 75.00    4.33      0.65    4.98          

12 Artificial Intelligence Artificial Intelligence 10th 495.00  28.56    4.28    32.85        

132.05      

1 Hindi Sanchayan -2 NCERT 10th 30.00    1.73      0.26    1.99          

2 Hindi Sparsh -2 NCERT 10th 80.00    4.62      0.69    5.31          

3 Hindi Anmol Vyavarik Hindi Vyakaran & Rachna GOYAL BROTHERS 10th 340.00  19.62    2.94    22.56        

4 Tamil Tamil Samacheer Kalvi/Tamilnattu Padanool kalakam Tamilnadu Text Book Society (Samacheer Kalvi)10th -        -        -      -            

5 Malayalam Kerala Padawali Class - 10 - Malyalam 10th 150.00  8.66      1.30    9.95          

6 Malayalam Chattambi Swami - 10 - Malyalam 10th 150.00  8.66      1.30    9.95          

7 Arabic Minhaj Attaleem Athhanavi- Part -2 - Arabic CBSE 10th -        -        -      -            

8 Urdu Jaan Pehchaan NCERT 10th 70.00    4.04      0.61    4.64          

9 Urdu Door Paas NCERT 10th 125.00  7.21      1.08    8.29          

10 Urdu Urdu Qwaid NCERT 10th 95.00    5.48      0.82    6.30          

11 French Friench :- Entre Jeunes Class - 10 10th -        -        -      -            

Optional

10th BOOK LIST-IIPS 2024-2025



SI.NO Subject Title of Books for Class Publisher Class INR
 Rate 

@ 5.77 
VAT Amount

1 English Snapshot NCERT 11th 40.00    2.31     0.35   2.65         

2 English Hornbill (English Reader) NCERT 11th 60.00    3.46     0.52   3.98         

3 Physics Physics Part - 1  NCERT 11th 150.00  8.66     1.30   9.95         

4 Physics Physics Part-2 NCERT 11th 120.00  6.92     1.04   7.96         

5 Physics Examplar NCERT 11th -        -       -     -           

6 Physics Physics Lab Manual Laxmi Pub 11th 299.00  17.25   2.59   19.84      

7 Chemistrt Chemistry Part - 1 NCERT 11th 180.00  10.39   1.56   11.94      

8 Chemistrt Chemistry Part - 2 NCERT 11th 120.00  6.92     1.04   7.96         

9 Chemistrt Examplar NCERT 11th -        -       -     -           

10 Chemistrt Chemistry Lab Manual Laxmi Pub 11th 259.00  14.94   2.24   17.19      

11 Biology Biology NCERT 11th 230.00  13.27   1.99   15.26      

12 Biology Examplar NCERT 11th -        -       -     -           

13 Biology Biology Lab Manual Laxmi Pub 11th 279.00  16.10   2.41   18.51      

14 Maths Mathematics NCERT 11th 210.00  12.12   1.82   13.93      

15 Maths Maths Lab Manual Laxmi Pub 11th 345.00  19.91   2.99   22.89      

16 Maths Examplar NCERT 11th -        -       -     -           

17 Computer Science Computers with Pythan Part- 1&2 Dhanpat Rai & Co. 11th 585.00  33.75   5.06   38.82      

18 Home Science  Human Ecology & Family Part - 1 NCERT 11th 165.00  9.52     1.43   10.95      

19 Home Science  Human Ecology & Family Part - 2 NCERT 11th 115.00  6.64     1.00   7.63         

20 Physical Education Introduction to Physical & Health Education BR International Publications 11th 350.00  20.20   3.03   23.22      

21 Physical Education Practical Notebook (NEP-2020-based) BR International Publications 11th 310.00  17.89   2.68   20.57      

11th BOOK LIST-IIPS 2024-2025



SI.NO Subject Title of Books for Class Publisher Class INR
 Rate @ 

5.77 
VAT Amount

1 English Flamingo- English Reader NCERT 12th 50.00      2.89         0.43         3.32         

2 English Vista- Supplementary  Reader-XII NCERT 12th 50.00      2.89         0.43         3.32         

3 Physics Physics Part - 1  NCERT 12th 195.00    11.25       1.69         12.94       

4 Physics Physics Part-2 NCERT 12th 140.00    8.08         1.21         9.29         

5 Physics Examplar NCERT 12th -          -           -           -           

6 Physics Physics Lab Manual Laxmi Pub 12th 299.00    17.25       2.59         19.84       

7 Chemistrt Chemistry Part - 1 NCERT 12th 200.00    11.54       1.73         13.27       

8 Chemistrt Chemistry Part - 2 NCERT 12th 140.00    8.08         1.21         9.29         

9 Chemistrt Examplar NCERT 12th -          -           -           -           

10 Chemistrt Chemistry Lab Manual Laxmi Pub 12th 289.00    16.68       2.50         19.18       

11 Biology Biology NCERT 12th 195.00    11.25       1.69         12.94       

12 Biology Examplar NCERT 12th 240.00    13.85       2.08         15.93       

13 Biology Biology Lab Manual Laxmi Pub 12th 249.00    14.37       2.16         16.52       

14 Maths Mathematics -Part 1 NCERT 12th 130.00    7.50         1.13         8.63         

15 Maths Mathematics -Part 2 NCERT 12th 150.00    8.66         1.30         9.95         

Maths Math Lab Manual Goyal 12th 345.00    19.91       2.99         22.89       

16 Maths Examplar NCERT 12th -          -           -           -           

17 Computer Science Computers with Pythan Part- 1&2 Dhanpat Rai & Co. 12th 655.00    37.79       5.67         43.46       

19 Home Science  Human Ecology & Family Part - 1 NCERT 12th 250.00    14.43       2.16         16.59       

19 Home Science  Human Ecology & Family Part - 2 NCERT 12th 265.00    15.29       2.29         17.58       

20 Physical Education Introduction to Physical & Health Education BR International Publications 12th 350.00    20.20       3.03         23.22       

21 Physical Education Practical Notebook (NEP-2020-based) BR International Publications 12th 310.00    17.89       2.68         20.57       

12th BOOK LIST-IIPS 2024-2025


